Bid Questions and Answers Report Date & Time: 7/31/2019 12:29:40 PM

District Address: District 1 Construction Office, located at 801 N Broadway, Bartow, FL 33830

District Phone: (863) 519-2222
Proposal: T1763
Project: 441475-1-52-01
Letting Date: 7/31/2019
Localtion: CENTRAL OFFICE
Description: AMERICAN LEGION DR
Question: 26500: What is the required minimum pay rate in dollars as stated on Posted: 7/9/2019 5:54:57 PM
page 8 of the specifications, section 7-16.
Thank you
Answer: The required minimum pay rates in dollars can be found using the Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
website shown below by searching the Wage Determination number of
FL147". Posted:  7/10/2019 10:27:14 AM
https://gcc01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?
url=https %3A%2F %2Fwdolhome.sam.gov%2F &amp;data=02%7C01%7
CMarshall.Douberley%40dot.state.fl.us%7Ceeddb4a2c30d4c80b53408d
70541c071%7Cdb21de5dbc9c420c8f3f8f08f85b5ada%7C0%7C0%7C
636983652263701726&amp;sdata=TY5MbwoAOarlEpW SMg628UuCd
6jbgjh11cdKb3ULRwA%3D&amp;reserved=0
Question: 26668: Job Ad # 2 dated 6-28-19 Says 200 Contract Days , However the Posted: 7/24/2019 1:43:10 PM
Plan Design Note on Dwg.
# BQ-1 Says 240 Contract Days . Please Clarify which one is Correct .
Thank You
Answer: The answer was supplied in revision #1. Revision #1, addendum #1 was  Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
sent out to all prospective bidders on 7/25/2019.
Posted: 7/25/2019 2:54:47 PM
Question: 26670: Page # 15 & 16 of the Specifications Package Talks about Posted: 7/24/2019 1:58:17 PM

Identified Areas of Contamination with regards to Embankment &
Excavation . There is No Mention of this in the Drawings at all . can we
assume this could be in the Slope areas for Rubble & Filter Point Matt
Rip Rap & as well as the Proposed Articulating Matt Area . Can we also
get a Number of Days for all Bidders to incorporate in their Bids for the
Contract Time Extensions in which our Work Efforts will be Impeded in
the Area of Contamination Removal .



Answer:

Please see Sheet No. B-4, Contamination Note. 'Summary of Activities Status:
Report: Asbestos-Containing Materials and Metals-Based Coatings
Assessment' can be found available from the URL address provided on

ANSWER PUBLISHED

page 15 of the Specifications Package. Contract time extension shall not Posted:  7/26/2019 4:16:27 PM
be granted.
Question: 26687: PLEASE EXPLAIN THE STANDARD BID AND TIME BID Posted:  7/24/2019 4:43:51 PM
ON PAGE 5 OF THE BID DOCUMENTS. HOW ARE WE TO
BID THIS PROJECT.
THANK YOU
Answer: For clarification, the Standard Bid and Time bid refers to those proposals Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
that have time bid, e.g. A+B or Lane Rental. For the regular contracts that
don't have time bid this portion does not apply. It shows only the bid Posted:  7/26/2019 4:19:26 PM
amount.
Question: 26688: In regards to construction vehicles on the bridge. What is the Posted:  7/24/2019 4:52:50 PM
bridges load capacity / restriction for weight.
Answer: This bridge is a pedestrian bridge, therefore does not have a current Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
complete load rating. However, a pedestrian bridge load rating indicated
sufficient capacity for an H-10 live load vehicle. Posted:  7/26/2019 4:18:43 PM
Question: 26689: There are no permits shown in the link provided under 7-2.1 in the Posted: 7/25/2019 8:29:31 AM
specs. Has the department secured the required permits?
Answer: Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site Status:  ANSWER PUBLISHED

before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid
opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these
times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the
deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the
samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to
bid opening.

Posted:

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00
P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this
deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore
the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the
same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior
to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and
responses posted to this website and to make any necessary
adjustments in the proposal accordingly

7/29/2019 3:25:26 AM



Question:

Answer:

26690: As Per Pay ltem # 0120-6 , How much of the New Fill 771.100 Posted:

Cubic Yards will be attributable to the Rip Rap Work verses the Backfill to
be placed below the proposed New Deck Slab . Reason for this Question
is due to the difference in cost from one Work Effort to the Other . Thank
You

Reminder: For 30 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site Status:
before 5:00 P.M. (EST) on the seventh calendar day prior to the bid
opening,or tenth calendar day prior to the December bid opening, will be
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after these
times,an answer cannot be assured. For all questions posted before the
deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the
samewebsite before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior to
bid opening.

Posted:

For 60 day advertisements: Questions posted to this site before 5:00
P.M. (EST) on the tenth calendar day prior to the bid opening,will be
responded to by the Department. For questions posted after this
deadline, an answer cannot be assured. For all questions postedbefore
the deadline, the Department will provide and post responses at the
same website before 8:00 A.M. (EST) on the second calendar day prior
to bid opening.

Take responsibility to review and be familiar with all questions and
responses posted to this website and to make any necessary
adjustments in the proposal accordingly

7/25/2019 8:32:19 AM

ANSWER PUBLISHED

7/29/2019 3:25:26 AM



